TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MULTI-MAR FOODS INC.		01/08/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYSHORE FOODS INC.
Street Address:	1063 King Street West
Internal Address:	Suite 216
City:	Hamilton, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L8S4S3
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76407855	AMIGOS
Serial Number:	76408556	AMIGOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312427-1300

Email: CHIUSTM@LADAS.NET

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Ladas & Parry

Address Line 1: 224 South Michigan Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0315

/640/8

TOT AGE

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLING	Chicago, ILLINOIS 60604			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maureen R. Smith			
Total Attachments: 1 source=AMIG_2#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MULTI-MAR FOODS INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is R. R. #2, Bradford, Ontario L3Z 2A5, Canada, is the owner in Canada and the United States of America of the following trade-marks:

Trade-mark	Regn./Appln. No.
Canada	<u>-</u>
AMIGOS	586,972
AMIGOS & DESIGN	589,918
United States	
AMIGOS	76/407,855
AMIGOS & DESIGN	76/408,556

AND WHEREAS, BAYSHORE FOODS INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 1063 King Street West, Suite 216, Hamilton, Ontario L8S 4S3 Canada, is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to the said trade-marks in Canada and the United States of America and the benefits of any applications and registrations therefor, in Canada or the United States of America;

NOW THEREFORE for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said MULTI-MAR FOODS INC. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to BAYSHORE FOODS INC. all the right, title and interest of the said trade-marks in Canada and the United States of America as used in association with goods or services of any kind whatsoever, together with the goodwill attaching thereto and the exclusive right to use such trademarks as or in a name under which a business is carried on.

DATED at Bradford, Ontario, Canada, this

RECORDED: 04/14/2004

day of JANUAR 4, 2004.

MULTLMAR FOODS INC

Yames W. MacDonald, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0317